

Newsletter Subscribers Data Privacy Notice

What information is being collected?

The information we are collecting includes:

- Your name
- Your email address

Who is collecting it?

AFC Unity are collecting and processing this information.

How is it collected?

We collect this information via you completing **this sign up form** when registering for email updates from AFC Unity.

How will it be used?

We collect and process this data for several reasons, including:

Purpose	Personal information used	Lawful basis
To communicate with supporters, specifically: o To provide regular updates regarding AFC Unity's fixtures.	Your nameYour email address	Through express consent from you for AFC Unity to collect the data specified, in the way stated and for the

Version 21st of January 2019

 To provide regular updates regarding AFC Unity's merchandise and fundraising opportunities. To provide regular updates regarding AFC Unity's campaigns and 	reasons stated.
social activities.	

You have the right to withdraw consent at any time, with an unsubscribe button at the bottom of the newsletter included every time we email you. You can also request to be removed from our mailing list at any time by contacting us as described in the "Data Controller" section below.

Recipients of Personal Data

AFC Unity is the data processor and the data controller.

AFC Unity may share the data with the following groups/people/organisations:

- AFC Unity's Board of Directors
- AFC Unity's volunteers
- Funders of AFC Unity

Retention Period

You have the right to withdraw consent at any time, with an unsubscribe button at the bottom of the newsletter included every time we email you. You can also request to be removed from our mailing list at any time by contacting us as described in the "Data Controller" section below.

The data is not exported outside of Mailchimp.

We will summarise the data every May for funding and evaluation purposes, making sure all data is unidentifiable and anonymised.

Data Controller

The data controller is AFC Unity.

Address of data controller: AFC Unity, The Circle, 33 Rockingham Lane, Sheffield, S1 4FW

Version 21st of January 2019

Email: afcunity@gmail.com

Key contact from AFC Unity to talk to regarding data protection matters is Jane Watkinson, Secretary and Director, janewatkinson@afcunity.org

Other key contacts:

Jay Baker, Manager, Chair and Director, jaybaker@afcunity.org Sophie Smith, Welfare Officer and Director, sophiesmith@afcunity.org Jaimee Reeve, Treasurer and Director, jaimeereeve@afcunity.org

Data Subjects Rights

The GDPR provides the following rights for individuals:

- The right to be informed
- The right of access
- The right to rectification
- The right to erasure
- The right to restrict processing
- The right to data portability
- The right to object
- Rights in relation to automated decision making and profiling.

For more, see here: https://ico.org.uk/for-organisations/guide-to-the-general-data-protection-regulation-gdpr/individual-rights/

Changes to This Notice

We may update this privacy notice from time to time. When we change this notice in a material way, we will update the version date at the bottom of this page. For significant changes to this notice we will try to give you reasonable notice unless we are prevented from doing so. Where required by law we will seek your consent to changes in the way we use your personal information.

Data Protection Declaration and Consent

Please complete this <u>sign up form</u> to declare that you consent to AFC Unity collecting the data specified, in the way stated and for the reasons stated as outlined to be on AFC Unity's newsletter.